507207385 03/30/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7254235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORENT BURDIN	12/04/2020
TIAGO BERTOLOTE	12/02/2020
OLIVIER COQUOZ	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYSS CENTER FOR BIO AND NEURO ENGINEERING	
Street Address:	CHEMIN DES MINES 9	
City:	GENÈVE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17765312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783410036

Email: Kathryn.Skinner@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5707.1000-002 (WYSSCBNE)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TTER: KATHRYN SKINNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Skinner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5707.1000-001 (WYSSCBNE_037_005_190606-PDcl) Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=5707.1000-001 (WYSSCBNE_037_005_190606-PDcl) Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059554 FRAME: 0551

507207385

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Florent Burdin, Tiago Bertolote, and Olivier Coquoz, have invented a certain improvement in Optical Transmission For An Implantable System described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);	
is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application	
the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];	
the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/IB2020/059735, filed October 15, 2020, which designates the United States of America;	
which was patented under United States Patent No. [].	

WHEREAS, Wyss Center for Bio and Neuro Engineering (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having a usual place of business at Chemin des Mines 9, Genève, Switzerland 1202 desires to confirm its interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all related provisional and nonprovisional, international and national phase applications, including any and all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

-1-

Inventor 45	Date 4.17 2020
Florent Burdin	
Witness Signature Manya	
Print Witness Name HUGO FRANCA SANTOS	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name Sevany Landard	
Inventor 1990 Confeder	_Date
/ Tiago Bertolote	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name W. Miana Tarlory	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name Laura de Verra	
Inventor Olivier Coquoz	_Date_ & Occ 2020
Witness Signature Onvice Coquoz	
Print Witness Name MARIA PRIMILERI	
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name <u>Eric CHANIE</u>	

-3-

RECORDED: 03/30/2022